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SO.—Population of Towns and Villages having between 1,000 and 5,000 ID 
in 1921, as compared with 1901 and 1911—continued. 

habi tants 

Towns and ViUages. 1901. 1911. 1921. Towns and Villages. 1901. 1911. 1921. 
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2,801 
3,082 
1,670 
2,289 
2,776 
2,452 
1,770 
1,786 
2,601 
1,901 
2,108 
2,358 
2,323 
2,102 
2,340 
2,238 
1,956 
1,583 
2,254 
1,782 
1,669 
1,654 
1,954 
2,013 
2,558 
1,983 
1,766 
1,534 
1,427 
2,266 

1,829 
1 800 

507 
1,364 

783 
1,451 
1,248 
1,555 
1,797 
1,822 
1,586 

1,583 

826 
352 

1,154 

991 

1,565 

1,306 

206 
1,272 
1,364 
1,199 

647 
847 

1,018 
1,120 
1,175 

296 

481 
851 

1,117 

615 

702 

1,122 
1,108 

1,605 

1,017 

995 

934 
628 

1,213 
1,080 

1,079 
699 
819 
849 
544 

1,011 
1,335 
2,224 
2,388 
1,737 
1,588 
1,886 
1,990 
1,559 

1,751 
1,717 
1,449 

703 
1,480 

1,438 

1,675 
1,167 

1,587 
1,355 

996 
1,653 
1,432 
1,602 
1,416 
2,066 
1,606 
1,211 
1,402 
1,224 

1,005 
1,004 

1,677 
1,440 

861 

1,501 
1,070 
1,265 
1,363 

1,171 

1,747 

581 

1,331 

1,458 

1,024 

1,128 
898 

1,161 
1,021 

996 
881 
894 
900 

1,410 

790 

2,204 
2,193 
2,189 
2,158 
2,068 
2,066 
2,063 
2,056 
2,032 
1,989 
1,919 
1,904 
1,883 
1,882 
1,811 
1,793 
1,783 
1,776 
1,772 
1,764 
1,756 
1,748 
1,735 
1,709 
1,693 
1,669 
1,667 
1,658 
1,648 
1,646 
1,554 
1,549 
1,492 
1,488 
1,466 
1,462 
1,457 
1,454 
1,448 
1,445 
1,442 
1,419 
1,418 
1,416 
1,401 
1,394 
1,360 
1,354 
1,332 
1,320 
1,311 
1,306 
1,293 
1,290 
1,267 
1,254 
1,234 
1,225 
1,213 
1,213 
1,174 
1,150 
1,146 
1,142 
1,135 
1,112 
1,104 
1,098 
1,094 
1,078 
1,068 
1,058 
1,042 
1,030 
1,011 

Mitchell 

3,173 
3,153 
1,979 
2,748 
4,188 

1,450 
3,229 
1,418 
4,158 
4,152 
2,422 
2,763 
2,627 
3,384 

4,059 
3,588 

437 

2,451 
2,125 
3,526 
2,884 
1,998 
1,253 
3,698 
1,643 
2,731 
2,105 
1,083 
4,135 

697 
3,143 
2,241 
2,485 
2,110 
1,392 
2,457 
2,222 
1,119 
2,933 

209. 

1,916 
3,019 
2,500 
1,710 
2,693 
2,479 
3,023 
1,356 
1,827 
2,971 
1,590 

2,152 
1,911 
2,204 
2,511 
2,392 
2,077 
1,313 
2,547 
1,060 
1,001 
1,372 
2,405 
3,527 
2,656 
2,245 
1,945 
1,396 
1,537 
2,443 

4,299 
3,846 
2,273 
3,412 
5,092 
5,638 
2,302 
4,098 
2,199 
4,522 
4,405 
3,568 
3,438 
3,227 
3,388 

3,621 
3,588 
1,373 
3,874 
2,652 
2,996 
3,804 
3,429 
3,397 
1,624 
3,564 
2,372 
2,814 
2,861 
1,875 
3,518 
1,611 
2,807 
2,758 
3,051 
2,248 
2,342 
2,368 
2,560 
1,831 
2,823 

686 
1,715 
2,811 
2,801 
3,082 
1,670 
2,289 
2,776 
2,452 
1,770 
1,786 
2,601 
1,901 
2,108 
2,358 
2,323 
2,102 
2,340 
2,238 
1,956 
1,583 
2,254 
1,782 
1,669 
1,654 
1,954 
2,013 
2,558 
1,983 
1,766 
1,534 
1,427 
2,266 

1,829 
1 800 

507 
1,364 

783 
1,451 
1,248 
1,555 
1,797 
1,822 
1,586 

1,583 

826 
352 

1,154 

991 

1,565 

1,306 

206 
1,272 
1,364 
1,199 

647 
847 

1,018 
1,120 
1,175 

296 

481 
851 

1,117 

615 

702 

1,122 
1,108 

1,605 

1,017 

995 

934 
628 

1,213 
1,080 

1,079 
699 
819 
849 
544 

1,011 
1,335 
2,224 
2,388 
1,737 
1,588 
1,886 
1,990 
1,559 

1,751 
1,717 
1,449 

703 
1,480 

1,438 

1,675 
1,167 

1,587 
1,355 

996 
1,653 
1,432 
1,602 
1,416 
2,066 
1,606 
1,211 
1,402 
1,224 

1,005 
1,004 

1,677 
1,440 

861 

1,501 
1,070 
1,265 
1,363 

1,171 

1,747 

581 

1,331 

1,458 

1,024 

1,128 
898 

1,161 
1,021 

996 
881 
894 
900 

1,410 

790 

2,204 
2,193 
2,189 
2,158 
2,068 
2,066 
2,063 
2,056 
2,032 
1,989 
1,919 
1,904 
1,883 
1,882 
1,811 
1,793 
1,783 
1,776 
1,772 
1,764 
1,756 
1,748 
1,735 
1,709 
1,693 
1,669 
1,667 
1,658 
1,648 
1,646 
1,554 
1,549 
1,492 
1,488 
1,466 
1,462 
1,457 
1,454 
1,448 
1,445 
1,442 
1,419 
1,418 
1,416 
1,401 
1,394 
1,360 
1,354 
1,332 
1,320 
1,311 
1,306 
1,293 
1,290 
1,267 
1,254 
1,234 
1,225 
1,213 
1,213 
1,174 
1,150 
1,146 
1,142 
1,135 
1,112 
1,104 
1,098 
1,094 
1,078 
1,068 
1,058 
1,042 
1,030 
1,011 

3,173 
3,153 
1,979 
2,748 
4,188 

1,450 
3,229 
1,418 
4,158 
4,152 
2,422 
2,763 
2,627 
3,384 

4,059 
3,588 

437 

2,451 
2,125 
3,526 
2,884 
1,998 
1,253 
3,698 
1,643 
2,731 
2,105 
1,083 
4,135 

697 
3,143 
2,241 
2,485 
2,110 
1,392 
2,457 
2,222 
1,119 
2,933 

209. 

1,916 
3,019 
2,500 
1,710 
2,693 
2,479 
3,023 
1,356 
1,827 
2,971 
1,590 

2,152 
1,911 
2,204 
2,511 
2,392 
2,077 
1,313 
2,547 
1,060 
1,001 
1,372 
2,405 
3,527 
2,656 
2,245 
1,945 
1,396 
1,537 
2,443 

4,299 
3,846 
2,273 
3,412 
5,092 
5,638 
2,302 
4,098 
2,199 
4,522 
4,405 
3,568 
3,438 
3,227 
3,388 

3,621 
3,588 
1,373 
3,874 
2,652 
2,996 
3,804 
3,429 
3,397 
1,624 
3,564 
2,372 
2,814 
2,861 
1,875 
3,518 
1,611 
2,807 
2,758 
3,051 
2,248 
2,342 
2,368 
2,560 
1,831 
2,823 

686 
1,715 
2,811 
2,801 
3,082 
1,670 
2,289 
2,776 
2,452 
1,770 
1,786 
2,601 
1,901 
2,108 
2,358 
2,323 
2,102 
2,340 
2,238 
1,956 
1,583 
2,254 
1,782 
1,669 
1,654 
1,954 
2,013 
2,558 
1,983 
1,766 
1,534 
1,427 
2,266 

1,796 
1,783 
1,726 

Montreal South 

507 
1,364 

783 
1,451 
1,248 
1,555 
1,797 
1,822 
1,586 

1,583 

826 
352 

1,154 

991 

1,565 

1,306 

206 
1,272 
1,364 
1,199 

647 
847 

1,018 
1,120 
1,175 

296 

481 
851 

1,117 

615 

702 

1,122 
1,108 

1,605 

1,017 

995 

934 
628 

1,213 
1,080 

1,079 
699 
819 
849 
544 

1,011 
1,335 
2,224 
2,388 
1,737 
1,588 
1,886 
1,990 
1,559 

1,751 
1,717 
1,449 

703 
1,480 

1,438 

1,675 
1,167 

1,587 
1,355 

996 
1,653 
1,432 
1,602 
1,416 
2,066 
1,606 
1,211 
1,402 
1,224 

1,005 
1,004 

1,677 
1,440 

861 

1,501 
1,070 
1,265 
1,363 

1,171 

1,747 

581 

1,331 

1,458 

1,024 

1,128 
898 

1,161 
1,021 

996 
881 
894 
900 

1,410 

790 

2,204 
2,193 
2,189 
2,158 
2,068 
2,066 
2,063 
2,056 
2,032 
1,989 
1,919 
1,904 
1,883 
1,882 
1,811 
1,793 
1,783 
1,776 
1,772 
1,764 
1,756 
1,748 
1,735 
1,709 
1,693 
1,669 
1,667 
1,658 
1,648 
1,646 
1,554 
1,549 
1,492 
1,488 
1,466 
1,462 
1,457 
1,454 
1,448 
1,445 
1,442 
1,419 
1,418 
1,416 
1,401 
1,394 
1,360 
1,354 
1,332 
1,320 
1,311 
1,306 
1,293 
1,290 
1,267 
1,254 
1,234 
1,225 
1,213 
1,213 
1,174 
1,150 
1,146 
1,142 
1,135 
1,112 
1,104 
1,098 
1,094 
1,078 
1,068 
1,058 
1,042 
1,030 
1,011 

3,173 
3,153 
1,979 
2,748 
4,188 

1,450 
3,229 
1,418 
4,158 
4,152 
2,422 
2,763 
2,627 
3,384 

4,059 
3,588 

437 

2,451 
2,125 
3,526 
2,884 
1,998 
1,253 
3,698 
1,643 
2,731 
2,105 
1,083 
4,135 

697 
3,143 
2,241 
2,485 
2,110 
1,392 
2,457 
2,222 
1,119 
2,933 

209. 

1,916 
3,019 
2,500 
1,710 
2,693 
2,479 
3,023 
1,356 
1,827 
2,971 
1,590 

2,152 
1,911 
2,204 
2,511 
2,392 
2,077 
1,313 
2,547 
1,060 
1,001 
1,372 
2,405 
3,527 
2,656 
2,245 
1,945 
1,396 
1,537 
2,443 

4,299 
3,846 
2,273 
3,412 
5,092 
5,638 
2,302 
4,098 
2,199 
4,522 
4,405 
3,568 
3,438 
3,227 
3,388 

3,621 
3,588 
1,373 
3,874 
2,652 
2,996 
3,804 
3,429 
3,397 
1,624 
3,564 
2,372 
2,814 
2,861 
1,875 
3,518 
1,611 
2,807 
2,758 
3,051 
2,248 
2,342 
2,368 
2,560 
1,831 
2,823 

686 
1,715 
2,811 
2,801 
3,082 
1,670 
2,289 
2,776 
2,452 
1,770 
1,786 
2,601 
1,901 
2,108 
2,358 
2,323 
2,102 
2,340 
2,238 
1,956 
1,583 
2,254 
1,782 
1,669 
1,654 
1,954 
2,013 
2,558 
1,983 
1,766 
1,534 
1,427 
2,266 

1,796 
1,783 
1,726 Abord-a-Plouffe 

507 
1,364 

783 
1,451 
1,248 
1,555 
1,797 
1,822 
1,586 

1,583 

826 
352 

1,154 

991 

1,565 

1,306 

206 
1,272 
1,364 
1,199 

647 
847 

1,018 
1,120 
1,175 

296 

481 
851 

1,117 

615 

702 

1,122 
1,108 

1,605 

1,017 

995 

934 
628 

1,213 
1,080 

1,079 
699 
819 
849 
544 

1,011 
1,335 
2,224 
2,388 
1,737 
1,588 
1,886 
1,990 
1,559 

1,751 
1,717 
1,449 

703 
1,480 

1,438 

1,675 
1,167 

1,587 
1,355 

996 
1,653 
1,432 
1,602 
1,416 
2,066 
1,606 
1,211 
1,402 
1,224 

1,005 
1,004 

1,677 
1,440 

861 

1,501 
1,070 
1,265 
1,363 

1,171 

1,747 

581 

1,331 

1,458 

1,024 

1,128 
898 

1,161 
1,021 

996 
881 
894 
900 

1,410 

790 

2,204 
2,193 
2,189 
2,158 
2,068 
2,066 
2,063 
2,056 
2,032 
1,989 
1,919 
1,904 
1,883 
1,882 
1,811 
1,793 
1,783 
1,776 
1,772 
1,764 
1,756 
1,748 
1,735 
1,709 
1,693 
1,669 
1,667 
1,658 
1,648 
1,646 
1,554 
1,549 
1,492 
1,488 
1,466 
1,462 
1,457 
1,454 
1,448 
1,445 
1,442 
1,419 
1,418 
1,416 
1,401 
1,394 
1,360 
1,354 
1,332 
1,320 
1,311 
1,306 
1,293 
1,290 
1,267 
1,254 
1,234 
1,225 
1,213 
1,213 
1,174 
1,150 
1,146 
1,142 
1,135 
1,112 
1,104 
1,098 
1,094 
1,078 
1,068 
1,058 
1,042 
1,030 
1,011 

Wiarton 

3,173 
3,153 
1,979 
2,748 
4,188 

1,450 
3,229 
1,418 
4,158 
4,152 
2,422 
2,763 
2,627 
3,384 

4,059 
3,588 

437 

2,451 
2,125 
3,526 
2,884 
1,998 
1,253 
3,698 
1,643 
2,731 
2,105 
1,083 
4,135 

697 
3,143 
2,241 
2,485 
2,110 
1,392 
2,457 
2,222 
1,119 
2,933 

209. 

1,916 
3,019 
2,500 
1,710 
2,693 
2,479 
3,023 
1,356 
1,827 
2,971 
1,590 

2,152 
1,911 
2,204 
2,511 
2,392 
2,077 
1,313 
2,547 
1,060 
1,001 
1,372 
2,405 
3,527 
2,656 
2,245 
1,945 
1,396 
1,537 
2,443 

4,299 
3,846 
2,273 
3,412 
5,092 
5,638 
2,302 
4,098 
2,199 
4,522 
4,405 
3,568 
3,438 
3,227 
3,388 

3,621 
3,588 
1,373 
3,874 
2,652 
2,996 
3,804 
3,429 
3,397 
1,624 
3,564 
2,372 
2,814 
2,861 
1,875 
3,518 
1,611 
2,807 
2,758 
3,051 
2,248 
2,342 
2,368 
2,560 
1,831 
2,823 

686 
1,715 
2,811 
2,801 
3,082 
1,670 
2,289 
2,776 
2,452 
1,770 
1,786 
2,601 
1,901 
2,108 
2,358 
2,323 
2,102 
2,340 
2,238 
1,956 
1,583 
2,254 
1,782 
1,669 
1,654 
1,954 
2,013 
2,558 
1,983 
1,766 
1,534 
1,427 
2,266 

1,796 
1,783 
1,726 


